
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on August 10, 2016 a copy 

of the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated August 9, 2016 in Docket No. 

15-0646 (NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P.) was served electronically to the 

following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day 
of August A.O. 2016. 



Service List - 15-0646 

Mark Maple 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 

Stephen Yoder 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 

Amy L. Perry 
SVP & General Counsel 
NuStar Energy L.P. 
19003 IH-10 West 
San Antonio, TX 78257 • 
amy.perry@nustarenergy.com 

Darren J. Hunter 
Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 • 
darren.hunter@r31aw.com 

Christina K. Brunka 
Atty. for NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P. 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
cbrunka@schiffhardin.com 

Matthew R. Hortenstine 
Atty. for EJ Water Cooperative, Inc. 
Taylor Law Offices, P.C. 
122 E. Washington Ave. 
Effingham, IL 62401-0668 • 
hortenstine@taylorlaw.net 

Mack H. Shumate Jr. 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
mackshumate@up.com 

Marcy A. Sherrill 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
msherrill@icc.illinois.gov 

Ingrid P. Etienne 
Managing Counsel 
NuStar Energy L.P. 
19003 IH-10 West 
San Antonio, TX 78257 • 
ingrid.etienne@nustarenergy.com 

Carmen L. Fosco 
Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 • 
carmen. fosco@r3law.com 

E. Glenn Rippie 
Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 • 
glenn.rippie@r3law.com 

Owen E. MacBride 
Atty. for NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P. 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com 

Tracy A. Willenborg 
Atty. for EJ Water Cooperative, Inc. 
Taylor Law Offices, P.C. 
122 E. Washington Ave. 
Effingham, IL 62401 • 
willenborg@taylorlaw.net 




